


| BID SUMMARY | | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | | |
|--|--|-------|------|---------------------|---|--------------|---|---------------|--|--------------|------------------------|
| Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: Second Street Pathway - Stafford Avenue to Wright Avenue HLA Project No.: 24056 TIB PROJECT NO.: P-E-930(P06)-1 and C-E-930(004)-1 Bid Opening Date: May 23, 2024 | | | | | McCann Trucking LLC 661 Airport Rd Cle Elum, WA 98922 | | Active Construction Inc PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Ascent Foundation and More LLC 106 N Peoh Ave. Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922 | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | | | | |
| 1 | Minor Change | --- | Est. | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 2 | SPCC Plan | --- | LS | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 205.15 | \$ 205.15 |
| 3 | Mobilization | --- | LS | \$ 76,000.00 | \$ 76,000.00 | \$ 43,300.00 | \$ 43,300.00 | \$ 102,625.00 | \$ 102,625.00 | \$ 22,795.10 | \$ 22,795.10 |
| 4 | Project Temporary Traffic Control | --- | LS | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 17,152.61 | \$ 17,152.61 |
| 5 | Clearing and Grubbing | --- | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 4,074.21 | \$ 4,074.21 |
| 6 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | --- | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 45,840.00 | \$ 45,840.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 7,541.43 | \$ 7,541.43 |
| 7 | Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul | 990 | CY | \$ 55.00 | \$ 54,450.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 21,780.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 79,200.00 | \$ 69.20 | \$ 68,508.00 |
| 8 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course | 1,350 | TON | \$ 45.00 | \$ 60,750.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 37,800.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 48,600.00 | \$ 30.64 | \$ 41,364.00 |
| 9 | HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 | 920 | TON | \$ 120.00 | \$ 110,400.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 230,000.00 | \$ 148.00 | \$ 136,160.00 | \$ 198.54 | \$ 182,656.80 |
| 10 | Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. | 2,560 | LF | \$ 75.00 | \$ 192,000.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 97,280.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 174,080.00 | \$ 98.17 | \$ 251,315.20 |
| 11 | Catch Basin Type 1 | 9 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 14,850.00 | \$ 1,943.48 | \$ 17,491.32 |
| 12 | Catch Basin Type 1 With Area Drain | 9 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 27,900.00 | \$ 3,023.48 | \$ 27,211.32 |
| 13 | Catch Basin Type 2 48 in. Diam. | 5 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 5,680.00 | \$ 28,400.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 26,500.00 | \$ 4,653.40 | \$ 23,267.00 |
| 14 | Adjust Manhole | 3 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 695.60 | \$ 2,086.80 |
| 15 | Shoring or Extra Excavation | 2,560 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 5,120.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 28,160.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 1.18 | \$ 3,020.80 |
| 16 | Select Backfill, as Directed | 800 | CY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 46.53 | \$ 37,224.00 |
| 17 | Adjust Meter Box | 20 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 261.16 | \$ 5,223.20 |
| 18 | Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention | --- | LS | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 889.24 | \$ 889.24 |
| 19 | Basalt Rock Mulch | 40 | CY | \$ 125.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 111.74 | \$ 4,469.60 |
| 20 | Landscape Restoration | --- | FA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 21 | Bench | 5 | EA | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 3,354.20 | \$ 16,771.00 |
| 22 | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter | 2,400 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 88,800.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 79,200.00 | \$ 56.83 | \$ 136,392.00 |
| 23 | Remove and Reset Fence and Gates | 28 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 2,408.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 2,464.00 | \$ 90.70 | \$ 2,539.60 |
| 24 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick | 940 | SY | \$ 65.00 | \$ 61,100.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 76,140.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 58,280.00 | \$ 81.67 | \$ 76,769.80 |
| 25 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick | 15 | SY | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 327.15 | \$ 4,907.25 |
| 26 | Cement Conc. Curb Ramp | 18 | EA | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 48,600.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 59,400.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 3,968.78 | \$ 71,438.04 |
| 27 | Cluster Mailbox Unit | 4 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 11,600.00 | \$ 3,025.34 | \$ 12,101.36 |
| 28 | Permanent Signing | --- | LS | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,799.56 | \$ 4,799.56 |
| 29 | Pavement Markings | --- | LS | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 42,344.39 | \$ 42,344.39 |
| BID TOTAL | | | | | \$ 920,095.00 | | \$ 929,458.00 | | \$ 1,099,099.00 | | \$ 1,113,558.78 |

| BID SUMMARY | | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | | | | | |
|--|-------------|------|------|---------------------|--|------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------------|--|--------------|--|
| Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: Second Street Pathway - Stafford Avenue to Wright Avenue HLA Project No.: 24056 TIB PROJECT NO.: P-E-930(P06)-1 and C-E-930(004)-1 Bid Opening Date: May 23, 2024 | | | | | McCann Trucking LLC 661 Airport Rd Cle Elum, WA 98922 | | Active Construction Inc PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Ascent Foundation and More LLC 106 N Peoh Ave. Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922 | | | | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | | | | | | | |
| ENGINEER'S REPORT | | | | | ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS | | | | | | | | | |
| Competitive bids were opened May 23, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: McCann Trucking LLC. | | | | | | | | | BIDDER | | BID TOTAL | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Belsaas & Smith | | \$ | | 1,165,570.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | SE Inc., dba Smith Excavation | | \$ | | 1,166,699.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | Granite Construction Company | | \$ | | 1,202,550.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | Pro Grade Enterprises Inc | | \$ | | 1,490,900.00 | |
| _____ Project Engineer | | | | | _____ Date | | | | | | | | | |
|  | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | *Highlighted amounts have been corrected. | | | | | | | | | |
| *Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |